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Personnel Action Requested

April 14, 2025

a) Notice of Resignation/Termination

Name

Jessica Sterkel
Amber Miller
Natalie Gunderson
Vanessa VanderWal
Heather Asmussen
Ashley Lerwick
Elizabeth Moriarty
Cohl Ratermann
Marie Jaacks
Abby Finch

Mike McCarty
Mandy Smidt

Ken Tiefenthaler
Patty DeYoung
Dawn McCarthy
Vicki Folkerts

Rationale:
Resignation
Nonrenewal

Extra duty resignation
Retirement

b) Notice of New Contract

Name

Marie Jaacks
Brianna Ringling
Ashley Parks
Samuel Meester
Ashlynn Olson
Michael Mogard
Ellie Isler

Claire Mahlum
Jaclyn Roach
Emily Fredrick
Nicole Heier
Heather Biello
Hannah Wheeler
Jiraporn Phayvanh
Lizbeth Gallardo
Skylor Ness

Cohl Raterman
Elizabeth Moriarty

Rationale:

Position

PT Child Nutrition - Camelot
Facilities Worker - Medary
SPED Interventionist - Camelot
Teacher - Camelot

Director of Special Services
Speech Therapist

Teacher - DP

Teacher - BPA

Learner Support TOSA - BHS
Assistant Varsity Volleyball
Head Varsity Boys Basketball
Assistant Varsity Girls Basketball (10th grade)
8th Grade Head Basketball
Child Nutrition - MMS

Child Nutrition - MMS

Library TA - MMS

Position

Learner Support TOSA - BHS
Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary
Night Facilities Worker - Hillcrest
Bus Driver

Teacher - Medary

Teacher - DP

Teacher - Camelot

Teacher - Camelot

Teacher - DP

Speech Therapist

EL Teacher - District

Night Facilities Worker - BHS

PT Night Facilities Worker - Camelot
Night Facilities Worker - Medary
Night Facilities Worker - BHS
Teacher - Hillcrest

Behavior Interventionist

Long-term sub

Replacing JaColby Anderson (transferred)
Replacing Paula Pelayo (resigned)
Replacing Richard Thompson (transferred)

New bus driver

Replacing Megan Dentlinger (resigned)
Replacing Carter Holm (resigned)

Replacing Dana Stein (retired)
Replacing Mark Stolt (retired)

Replacing Emily Krampitz (resigned)

Replacing Alyssa Hora (resigned last year, never filled)
Replacing Lisa Plummer (resigned)

Replacing Josh Burcham (resigned)

Replacing James Folkerts (transferred)

Replacing Amber Miller (resigned)

Replacing Gary Allen (transferred)

Salary
$12,709.86

$19.11/hour
$19.40/hour
$24.07/hour
$54,785.00
$56,874.00
$51,675.00
$51,675.00
$56,874.00
$63,969.00
$55,761.00
$19.40/hour
$19.40/hour
$19.40/hour
$19.40/hour
$51,675.00
$30.75/hour
$190/day

(Administration recommends approval)

Effective Date
3/25/2025
4/4/2025

end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025
end of 2024-2025

(Administration recommends approval)

Effective Date
~4/2/25
3/26/2025
~4/14/25
~4/1/25
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
2025-2026
~4/22/25
~4/22/25
~4/28/25
~4/28/25
2025-2026
4/15/2025
4/15/2025



16
17-18

a b~ WOWN PR

a b~ wNPE

BN

Replacing Alyssa Brazil (resigned)
Position certification compliance

c) Notice of Modification of Contract

Name

Mackenzie Staples
Tami Kneip

Gary Allen
Cassandra Peterson
McKenzie Millar

Rationale:

Change
Facilities Worker to Behavior Tech Level 2

Teacher - MMS

Night to Day Facilities Worker
BA+15 to MA

SPED TOSA to Preschool Teacher

Replacing Kendra Pearson (transferred)
Replacing Patsy Hendricks (retired)
Replacing Mackenzie Staples (transferred)

Lane change

Replacing Kelly Trenhaile (resigned)

d) Request for Leave
Name

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation
Name

Kayla Kor

Kayla Johnson

Position

Reason
Student Teacher Stipend
Student Teacher Stipend

(Administration recommends approval)

Salary Effective Date
$19.11/ hour (new rate) 3/24/2025
$0 change 2025-2026
$18.88 new rate 4/14/2025
+ $2745 to next year 2025-2026
$60,995 + increase 2025-2026

(Administration recommends approval)
Leave Type Effective Date

(Administration recommends approval)

Salary Effective Date
$400.00 4/21/2025
$200.00 4/21/2025



