Personnel Action Requested April 14, 2025

	a) Notice of Resignation/Termination		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Effective Date	
1	Jessica Sterkel	PT Child Nutrition - Camelot	3/25/2025	
2	Amber Miller	Facilities Worker - Medary	4/4/2025	
3	Natalie Gunderson	SPED Interventionist - Camelot	end of 2024-2025	
4	Vanessa VanderWal	Teacher - Camelot	end of 2024-2025	
5	Heather Asmussen	Director of Special Services	end of 2024-2025	
6	Ashley Lerwick	Speech Therapist	end of 2024-2025	
7	Elizabeth Moriarty	Teacher - DP	4/14/2025	
8	Cohl Ratermann	Teacher - BPA	4/14/2025	
9	Marie Jaacks	Learner Support TOSA - BHS	end of 2024-2025	
10	Abby Finch	Assistant Varsity Volleyball	end of 2024-2025	
11	Mike McCarty	Head Varsity Boys Basketball	end of 2024-2025	
12	Mandy Smidt	Assistant Varsity Girls Basketball (10th grade	end of 2024-2025	
13	Ken Tiefenthaler	8th Grade Head Basketball	end of 2024-2025	
14	Patty DeYoung	Child Nutrition - MMS	end of 2024-2025	
15	Dawn McCarthy	Child Nutrition - MMS	end of 2024-2025	
16	Vicki Folkerts	Library TA - MMS	end of 2024-2025	

Rationale:

- **1-6** Resignation
- 7-9 Nonrenewal
- **10-13** Extra duty resignation
- 14-16 Retirement

	b) Notice of New Contract		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Marie Jaacks	Learner Support TOSA - BHS	\$12,709.86	~4/2/25
2	Brianna Ringling	Behavior Technician Level 2 - Medary	\$19.11/hour	3/26/2025
3	Ashley Parks	Night Facilities Worker - Hillcrest	\$19.40/hour	~4/14/25
4	Samuel Meester	Bus Driver	\$24.07/hour	~4/1/25
5	Ashlynn Olson	Teacher - Medary	\$54,785.00	2025-2026
6	Michael Mogard	Teacher - DP	\$56,874.00	2025-2026
7	Ellie Isler	Teacher - Camelot	\$51,675.00	2025-2026
8	Claire Mahlum	Teacher - Camelot	\$51,675.00	2025-2026
9	Jaclyn Roach	Teacher - DP	\$56,874.00	2025-2026
10	Emily Fredrick	Speech Therapist	\$63,969.00	2025-2026
11	Nicole Heier	EL Teacher - District	\$55,761.00	2025-2026
12	Heather Biello	Night Facilities Worker - BHS	\$19.40/hour	~4/22/25
13	Hannah Wheeler	PT Night Facilities Worker - Camelot	\$19.40/hour	~4/22/25
14	Jiraporn Phayvanh	Night Facilities Worker - Medary	\$19.40/hour	~4/28/25
15	Lizbeth Gallardo	Night Facilities Worker - BHS	\$19.40/hour	~4/28/25
16	Skylor Ness	Teacher - Hillcrest	\$51,675.00	2025-2026
17	Cohl Raterman	Behavior Interventionist	\$30.75/hour	4/15/2025
18	Elizabeth Moriarty	Long-term sub	\$190/day	4/15/2025

Rationale:

- 1 Replacing JaColby Anderson (transferred)
- 2 Replacing Paula Pelayo (resigned)
- **3** Replacing Richard Thompson (transferred)
- 4 New bus driver
- 5 Replacing Megan Dentlinger (resigned)
- **6** Replacing Carter Holm (resigned)
- 7 Replacing Dana Stein (retired)
- **8** Replacing Mark Stolt (retired)
- 9 Replacing Emily Krampitz (resigned)
- 10 Replacing Alyssa Hora (resigned last year, never filled)
- 11 Replacing Lisa Plummer (resigned)
- 12 Replacing Josh Burcham (resigned)
- 13 Replacing James Folkerts (transferred)
- 14 Replacing Amber Miller (resigned)
- 15 Replacing Gary Allen (transferred)

16 Replacing Alyssa Brazil (resigned)

17-18 Position certification compliance

	c) Notice of Modification of Contract		(Administration recommends approval)	
	<u>Name</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Mackenzie Staples	Facilities Worker to Behavior Tech Level 2	\$19.11/ hour (new rate)	3/24/2025
2	Tami Kneip	Teacher - MMS	\$0 change	2025-2026
3	Gary Allen	Night to Day Facilities Worker	\$18.88 new rate	4/14/2025
4	Cassandra Peterson	BA+15 to MA	+ \$2745 to next year	2025-2026
5	McKenzie Millar	SPED TOSA to Preschool Teacher	\$60,995 + increase	2025-2026

Rationale:

- 1 Replacing Kendra Pearson (transferred)
- 2 Replacing Patsy Hendricks (retired)
- Replacing Mackenzie Staples (transferred)
- 4 Lane change
- 5 Replacing Kelly Trenhaile (resigned)

d) Request for Leave (Administration recommends approval)

<u>Name</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Leave Type</u> <u>Effective Date</u>

Rationale:

e) Additional Compensation (Administration recommends approval)

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Reason</u>	<u>Salary</u>	Effective Date
1	Kayla Kor	Student Teacher Stipend	\$400.00	4/21/2025
2	Kayla Johnson	Student Teacher Stipend	\$200.00	4/21/2025